notice from said board or any officer or agent thereof, or from any other source.

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force, from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 30, 1899.

No. 429, A.]

[Published April 1, 1899.

CHAPTER 88.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to pay the funeral expenses of Assemblyman William Hughes and Assemblyman Albert Woyciechowski.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Appropriation of \$179. James H. Agen, sergeant- at- arms of the assembly, out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of four hundred and seventy-nine dollars for expenses incurred in the funerals of the late William Hughes and Albert Woyciechowski, members of the assembly.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force, from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 30, 1899.